

SB0765/674538/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 765
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, strike “, a taxpayer, or a registered voter”; strike beginning with “that” in line 6 down through “permits,” in line 7 and substitute “certain partners to”; in line 7, strike “a resident” and substitute “residents”; in the same line, after “that” insert “a”; and in line 8, strike “licenses and permits are” and substitute “license is”.

On page 2, in line 3, strike “and 25–1407”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 13 strike the brackets; strike beginning with “REMAIN” in line 13 down through “EFFECT” in line 14; in lines 22 and 23, in each instance, strike the bracket; and strike beginning with “REMAIN” in line 23 down through “EFFECT” in line 24.

On page 4, in lines 6 and 7, in each instance, strike the bracket; strike beginning with “REMAIN” in line 7 down through “EFFECT” in line 8; and in line 29, strike the bracket.

On page 5, strike beginning with the bracket in line 1 down through “EFFECT” in line 2; in lines 13 and 14, in each instance, strike the bracket; strike beginning with “REMAIN” in line 14 down through “EFFECT” in line 15; and in line 29, strike “OR” and substitute “AND”.

On page 6, in line 6, strike “OR” and substitute “AND”.

On page 10, in line 28, strike the brackets.

(Over)

**SB0765/674538/1 Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee
Amendments to SB 765
Page 2 of 2**

On page 11, in line 8, strike the brackets; and strike in their entirety line 10 through 12, inclusive.

On page 15, in line 1, strike the third bracket; and in line 3, strike the bracket.